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NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP TO BE INFORMED
BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS ON
SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND
COORDINATES TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

6. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY AND
MATERIALS TO BE CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR
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NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP TO BE INFORMED
BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS ON
SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND
COORDINATES TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

6. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY AND
MATERIALS TO BE CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR

Rev

Project Title

Drawing Title

Drawn Checked Approved

Scale

Date

@ A1
@ A3Date Chk'dDrn App'd AmendmentRev

Client

Status

K:
\D

C
C

\2
02

1\
21

10
9\

01
_W

IP
\D

R
\D

C
C

21
10

9-
N

TA
-G

EO
_H

V-
00

_X
X_

00
-D

R
-K

K-
00

02
.d

w
g

Sheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File NumberProject Code Contract Code

Disclaimer
a. © National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is

confidential and the copyright in it is owned by NTA. This
drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose
without the prior permission of NTA.

b. This drawing is to be used for the design element identified in
the titlebox. Other information shown is to be considered
indicative only. The drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other relevant design drawings.

c. O.S. data used for plans are printed under © Ordnance
Survey Ireland Government of Ireland. All rights reserved.
Licence Number EN 0082119 National Transport Authority. All
elevations are in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model
(OSGM15) Malin Head.  All Co-ordinates are in Irish

 Transverse Mercator Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active local
GPS station.

d. Information concerning the position of apparatus shown on this
drawing is based on drawings supplied by the utility owners
and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
taken in the preparation of this drawing, positions should be
taken as approximate and are intended for general guidance
only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
contained herein does not purport to be comprehensive or final
as the apparatus is subject to being altered and/or superceded. 
Recipients should not rely on this information.  Any liabilities
are hereby expressly disclaimed.

e. The information contained herein has been provided by the
NTA but does not purport to be comprehensive or final.
Recipients should not rely on the information.  Neither the
NTA nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents,
stakeholders or advisers  make any representation or
warranty as to, or accept any liability or responsibility in
relation to, the adequacy, accuracy, reasonableness or
completeness of the information provided as part of this
document or any matter on which the information is based
(including but not limited to loss or damage arising as a
result of reliance by recipients on the information or any
part  of it. Any liabilities are hereby expressly disclaimed.

COOLOCK TO CLONTARF

Data Producer QMS Code

03DCC21109-NTA-GEO_HV-00_XX_00-DR-KK-0002

GRACEFIELD ROAD - VERNON AVENUE RAPID BUILD SCHEME
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

 

08 S3 J06

JAN. '21 JG GC G.O'B

1:250
1:500 DCC/21/0009

J01 07.09.22 JG BG GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J02 11.11.22 JG BG GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J03 30.01.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J04 19.04.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J05 31.05.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J06 16.06.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
 National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is 



Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

26
.4

6

26
.5

9

C
en

tre
lin

e

26
.0

8

C
en

tre
lin

e

27
.5

8

TO
W 27

.3
7

TO
W

M
H

26
.5

2

G
Y

26
.5

2

G
Y

26
.5

2

W
MW

M
26

.2
0

26
.1

9

W
al

l

26
.5

1
26

.5
6

26.67
Wall

26.78

W
al

l
26

.2
4

26
.4

6

26
.6

5

26
.76

26.83Wall

LP

K
er

b 
To

p

26.67

25
.8

7
K

er
b 

To
p

26.47

26
.45

26
.4

1
26

.3
8

26
.2

9

26
.1

0

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

26.58

26
.5

3

26
.4

5
26

.3
8

26
.2

9
26

.2
3

26
.0

4

25
.8

4

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

RS

R
S

V

TA
RM

AC

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

G
RA

SS

G
RA

SS

G
RA

SS

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

26
.4

9

26.57

26
.33

26.42

26
.4

5

26.61

26.67
26.77

26.81

26
.5

5
26

.2
8

26.58

26
.5

4

Pi
lla

r
26

.2
4

Pi
lla

r
26

.0
4

ST
N

H
: 2

6.
69

9

N
: 7

37
78

4.
26

2

E:
 7

20
08

2.
97

6

TS
M

A_
36

SV

SV

SV

SV

SVSV

SV

26.97

26.92

27.13

27.07

27.07

26.83

26.85

27.03

27.13

27.17

27.21

27.20

27.17

27.13
27.04

26.98

26.94

27.02
26.92

27.13

27.12

26.92

26.99

27.05

27.10

27.12

26.79

26.82

26.82

26.87

27
.0

7

27.03

27.08

27.11

27.16

27.16

27
.2

4

27.20

27.19

27.08

26.93

27.02

26.93

26.88

27.10

27.25

27.16

27.00

26.87

26.89
26.84

26.92
26.90

26.85 26.82

26.74

26.78

26.79

26.80
26.80

26
.7

2

26
.7

6

26
.7

6

26
.7

8

26
.7

0

26
.7

4

26
.6

2

26.86

26.84

26.82

26.81

26.79

26.76

26.73

26.68
26.64

26.61
26.58

26.57

26.57
26.55

26.51

26.83

26.81

26.79

26.78

26.76

26.75

26.72
26.67

26.63
26.61

26.59

26.59

26.57

27.06

27.06

27.04

27.00

26.95

26.90

26.87

26.76
26.71

26.74
26.72

26.63

26.63 26.64
26.65

27.03

27.01

27.00

26.98

26.97

26.95

26.86
26.70

26.74
26.72

26.70

26.70

26.67

26.93

26.91

26.89

26.87

26.85

26.83

26.82

26.82
26.77

26.74
26.71

26.68
26.66

26.64
26.61

26.5926
.6

1

26.56

26
.5

9

26.52
26.55

26
.6

0
26

.5
9

26
.6

0

26.60

26.60

26.60

26.61

27.95

27
.9

3
27

.6
2

27
.5

6
27

.8
0

28
.0

7

27
.5

1

27.47
27.47

27.43

27
.5

1
27

.7
5

27
.3

8

27.23
27.25

27.22

27
.3

7

27
.1

9

27.1427.1727.19

27
.2

7
27

.3
9

27.49
27.35

27.33
27.32

27.66

27.55
27.40

27.34

27
.6

6

26.86

26.93
26.89

27.81

27.84

27
.7

0

27
.52

27
.2

3

26
.6

9

26.6726.6426.6926.83
26.7026.59

26.6826.78
26.5826.52

26.86

26.91

BI
N

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

30
.7

1

35
.9

2

35
.9

6

33
.0

1

33
.0

7

33
.3

6

33
.2

9

35
.3

3

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV EV EV

EV EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

32
.7

6

32
.8

4

31
.8

4

31
.8

6

29
.0

1

29
.2

8

30
.0

7

30
.3

1

30
.1

4

30
.2

2

29
.8

9

30
.3

8

30
.2

0

30
.2

4

30
.2

7

30
.2

6

33
.4

3

33
.2

5

30
.3

5

LP

EP

EP

RS

26
.6

6

26
.6

1

26
.5

0

26
.5

4

26
.7

2

26
.9

6

26
.9

1

26
.8

5
26

.7
2

26
.6

6

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
WTO

W

TO
W

28
.8

2

28
.7

4

28
.6

8

27
.8

8

27
.9

328
.7

9

28
.8

6

FL

FL

FL

27
.4

9

27
.4

8

27
.3

7

DOOR

DOOR

DOOR

IC
U

IC
UIC

U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

C
on

c
C

on
c

GATE

GATE

G
A

TE

GATE

GATE

26.61
26.55

IC
T

26
.6

3

26.77

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

26.93

26.92

26.90
27.05

26.96

27.01

27.14

27.16
27.10

27.20

27.15

27.15

27
.0

0

26.9426.90
26.83

26.9426.94
27.0026.9326.90

26
.8

9

26.90
26.88 26.98

27.18

26.84

27.09

26.89

27.02

26.90

27.21
27.21

27.13

27.18

26.88
26.9326.95

26.93

27.0426.84

26.88

27.05

26.85 26.87 26.87 26.94 26.97 27.02

27.08
27.13

27.17
27.19

27.20

27.15
27.12

27.0927.03
27.00

26.92
26.94

26.8726.8526.82
26.80

26.80

26.79
26.78

26
.6

3 26
.7

1

26
.6

9

26
.8

8

26
.8

2

26
.9

5

26
.9

6

26.49
26.47

26.46

26.48 26.52 26.58 26.63 26.65 26.70 26.76
26.78

26.81

26.87
26.89

26.93

26.5 26.50 26.54

26.58

26.62 26.65 26.69
26.73

26.77
26.80

26.83
26.85

26.87

26.58 26.59 26.62

26.66

26.70 26.74 26.78
26.82

26.86
26.93

26.97
26.90

26.96

26.55
26.60

26.60

26.62 26.66 26.65 26.76 26.79 26.82 26.79
26.91

26.95

27.01
27.03

27.07

26.56 26.55 26.55 26.58 26.63 26.67 26.71 26.75 26.79
26.83

26.87
26.92

26.95
26.99

26.86
26.92

26.95

26.86
26.92

26.96

26.89
26.88

26
.8

0

LP

LP

26
.5

8

26
.6

4

26
.8

3

26
.7

8
26

.8
8

27
.0

9
26

.9
3

26
.8

0
27

.0
1

27
.0

7

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
FTO

F

28
.0

5

28
.2

8

28
.3

3

28
.3

3

28
.3

4

28
.0

8

27
.9

1

27
.8

2

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

28
.1

2

27
.4

6

27
.4

2

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y G
Y

GATE
GATE

GATE GATE

GATE

GATE

40
-6

3

Ar
ea

 U
nd

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

31
8

31
614

414
2

1

14
0

13
6

13
2 13

8

13
4

BROOKWOOD AVENUE

BROOKWOOD AVENUE

STOP

EXISTING PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS TO BE RETAINED

2m
2m

3m
3m

H
O

W
TH

 R
O

A
D

H
O

W
TH

 R
O

A
D

BR
O

O
KW

O
O

D

G
LE

N

RA
IL

W
AY

LI
NE

PROPOSED SETBACK KERB

PROPOSED SEGREGATION KERB

1.
5m

1.
5m

3m
3m

ST
N

H
: 2

7.
89

1

N
: 7

37
57

7.
37

1

E:
 7

20
12

1.
52

8

TS
M

A_
37

SV

SV

SV

SVSV

GATEGATE

GATE GATE

GATE GATE GATE GATE GATE

GATEGATE

27.86 27.87

26.47

26.32
27.75

27.79 27.64

27.07

26.67
26.9026.9827.1827.27

27.4327.4927.59

27.67

27.87

26.39

27.8127.83
27.57

27.24
26.88 26.79

26.79
27.08

27.36

27.83

27.94 28.00 28.05

27.88

27.83
27.86

27.9227.9127.85

27.77

27.91

27
.9

4 26.43

27.75 27.49
27.38 27.32 27.16 26.97 26.69 26.57

27.66

27.86 27.87 27.90 27.92 27.96 27.96 27.97 27.9827.91 27.95 27.99 28.05 28.04 28.05

27.74 27.78 27.79 27.81 27.83

27.85
27.88 27.90

27.75 27.67 27.57

27.80
27.8027.81

26
.5

7

26.64 26
.4

9

26.68 26.59 26.50

26
.6

3

26.85
26.78

27.47 27.38 27.30 27.23 27.15 27.06 26.98
26.90

26
.7

5

26.36 26.28

27.70 27.59
27.40

27.22 27.12 27.06 26.97 26.85

26.80

26.67

26
.6

3

27
.6

1

27
.7

5

27.55 27.49 27.41 27.33 27.24 27.15 27.07 26.98

26.89

26.80

26.72 26.63 26.54
26.44

26.34 26.24 26.14

27.41 27.45 27.48
27.51

27.54 27.57 27.59 27.61 27.61 27.56 27.51 27.46 27.38 27.31

27.23 27.14 27.05 26.97

26.88

26.79 26.71 26.61 26.51 26.42 26.33 26.23 26.13

26.02

27.42 27.47
27.50

27.53 27.57 27.60 27.63 27.66 27.69 27.70

27
.7

5

27.67 27.61 27.53 27.45 27.36 27.27 27.15 27.06

27.00

26.94

26.86 26.79 26.71
26.60

26.48 26.37 26.26

27.52 27.55 27.58
27.61

27.64 27.67 27.70 27.72 27.72 27.67 27.61 27.56 27.49 27.42

27.34 27.25 27.16 27.07

26.99

26.90 26.81 26.72 26.62 26.53 26.44 26.31 26.21

26.13

27.54 27.57
27.66

27.63 27.67 27.71 27.74 27.76 27.79 27.82

27
.8

5

27.51 27.54 27.58 27.60 27.63 27.65 27.68 27.70 27.72
27.69 27.64 27.58 27.50 27.42 27.34 27.25 27.17 27.08 26.99 26.91 26.81 26.72 26.61 26.51 26.41 26.31 26.21 26.12

27.42

27.45

27.48 27.51
27.55

27.43

27.46

27.49 27.52
27.55

27.44 27.48 27.52 27.55 27.58
27.62

27.65

27.44 27.47 27.51 27.54 27.58

27.61
27.64

27
.67

27.59
27.62

27.63

27.65

27
.48

27.43

27
.37

27
.3

0

27
.64

27
.7

3 27.73

27
.6

9

27.65

26
.4

5

26.23

26
.2

7
26

.4
9

26.49

26
.4

2

27
.74

27
.73

27.7127
.73

27.49
27.49

27.50 27.42

28
.5

8

27
.6

5
27

.7
4

27
.6

9

27.59
27.37 27.16

27
.0

1
27

.0
3

27
.0

8

28
.7

0

28.65 28.68

28
.8

3
29

.3
3

28.16

28
.1

6

28
.0

4

27.94

27
.9

3

27.9327.9527.93

27.8427.88
27.94

27.98

28
.0

9

28.0327.99
27.97

27.99

27
.9

827.9127.83

27
.8

7

27
.0

4

26
.9

9

27.74

27.51

27.29

30
.7

5
30

.9
1

30.92

TA
R

M
A

C

TA
R

M
A

C

Ta
ct

ile

Ta
ct

ile

BRICKS

BRICKS

Tree

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Po
st

bo
x

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

41
.8

7

30
.6

8

41
.1

337
.9

9

43
.8

6

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

40
.9

8

30
.7

1

30
.6

6

41
.2

2

38
.0

2

31
.5

0

31
.3

1

43
.9

1

43
.9

3

LP

LP

LP

LP

EP

EP

EP

R
S

R
S

27
.7

1

27
.6

8

27
.6

1

27
.6

8

27
.7

1

27
.8

2
27

.6
9

27
.8

1

27
.7

4

27
.8

0

27
.7

9

27
.6

2

27
.3

5

27
.3

6

27
.0

7

27
.2

0

27
.2

7

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

29
.6

0

29
.9

3

28
.6

0

29
.3

1

29
.4

6

29
.3

6 29
.3

9

29
.5

7

29
.6

0

29
.6

0

29
.6

2

29
.5

6

29
.6

7

29
.6

3

FL

FL

27
.5

2

27
.5

2

DOOR DOOR

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
USV

GATE

27.49 27.52

27.71
27.63

27.77 27.80 27.81 27.92

27.50 27.52

27.68 27.76

27.58 27.61 27.68 27.71

27.25 27.29 27.33 27.36

27.25 27.32

27.36

27.39

27.35 27.39 27.44 27.47

27.38 27.42

27.46

27.44

27.33 27.37 27.41 27.44

27.34 27.38 27.42 27.46

27.40

27.43

27.26
27.30 27.35 27.3927.27
27.31 27.35 27.39

27.25 27.30 27.35 27.40
27.25 27.30

27.35

27.40

27.44 27.47

EB
O

X
EP

27
.5

3

27
.5

227
.5

1

27
.4

9

TO
F

TO
F

29
.4

6

29
.3

6

TO
W

28
.5

1

IC
U IC

U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

Ar
ea

 U
nd

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

Sc
ho

ol
N

at
io

na
l

Sa
in

t B
rig

id
's

2

1-
23

24
-3

5

SYBILL HILL ROAD

BROOKWOOD AVENUE

SCHOOL - KEEP -CLEAR

CEAN
TAR SCOIL

SCH
O

O
L ZO

N
E

STOP

Tree

EXISTING PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS TO BE RETAINED
EXACT DETAILS OF THE SCHOOL ZONE TO BE
CONFIRMED AT A DETAILED DESIGN STAGE,
FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH SCHOOL

2m

3m
3m

2m

H
O

W
TH

 R
O

A
D

SYBIL HILL

ST. BRIGID'S BOYS
NATIONAL SCHOOL

PROPOSED SEGREGATION KERB

PROPOSED SETBACK KERB EDGE

Rev

Project Title

Drawing Title

Drawn Checked Approved

Scale

Date

@ A1
@ A3Date Chk'dDrn App'd AmendmentRev

Client

Status

K:
\D

C
C

\2
02

1\
21

10
9\

01
_W

IP
\D

R
\D

C
C

21
10

9-
N

TA
-G

EO
_H

V-
00

_X
X_

00
-D

R
-K

K-
00

02
.d

w
g

Sheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File NumberProject Code Contract Code

Disclaimer
a. © National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is

confidential and the copyright in it is owned by NTA. This
drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose
without the prior permission of NTA.

b. This drawing is to be used for the design element identified in
the titlebox. Other information shown is to be considered
indicative only. The drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other relevant design drawings.

c. O.S. data used for plans are printed under © Ordnance
Survey Ireland Government of Ireland. All rights reserved.
Licence Number EN 0082119 National Transport Authority. All
elevations are in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model
(OSGM15) Malin Head.  All Co-ordinates are in Irish

 Transverse Mercator Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active local
GPS station.

d. Information concerning the position of apparatus shown on this
drawing is based on drawings supplied by the utility owners
and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
taken in the preparation of this drawing, positions should be
taken as approximate and are intended for general guidance
only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
contained herein does not purport to be comprehensive or final
as the apparatus is subject to being altered and/or superceded. 
Recipients should not rely on this information.  Any liabilities
are hereby expressly disclaimed.

e. The information contained herein has been provided by the
NTA but does not purport to be comprehensive or final.
Recipients should not rely on the information.  Neither the
NTA nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents,
stakeholders or advisers  make any representation or
warranty as to, or accept any liability or responsibility in
relation to, the adequacy, accuracy, reasonableness or
completeness of the information provided as part of this
document or any matter on which the information is based
(including but not limited to loss or damage arising as a
result of reliance by recipients on the information or any
part  of it. Any liabilities are hereby expressly disclaimed.
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NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP TO BE INFORMED
BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS ON
SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND
COORDINATES TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

6. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY AND
MATERIALS TO BE CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR
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part  of it. Any liabilities are hereby expressly disclaimed.
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NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP TO BE INFORMED
BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS ON
SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND
COORDINATES TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

6. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY AND
MATERIALS TO BE CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR
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Disclaimer
a. © National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is

confidential and the copyright in it is owned by NTA. This
drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose
without the prior permission of NTA.

b. This drawing is to be used for the design element identified in
the titlebox. Other information shown is to be considered
indicative only. The drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other relevant design drawings.

c. O.S. data used for plans are printed under © Ordnance
Survey Ireland Government of Ireland. All rights reserved.
Licence Number EN 0082119 National Transport Authority. All
elevations are in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model
(OSGM15) Malin Head.  All Co-ordinates are in Irish

 Transverse Mercator Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active local
GPS station.

d. Information concerning the position of apparatus shown on this
drawing is based on drawings supplied by the utility owners
and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
taken in the preparation of this drawing, positions should be
taken as approximate and are intended for general guidance
only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
contained herein does not purport to be comprehensive or final
as the apparatus is subject to being altered and/or superceded. 
Recipients should not rely on this information.  Any liabilities
are hereby expressly disclaimed.

e. The information contained herein has been provided by the
NTA but does not purport to be comprehensive or final.
Recipients should not rely on the information.  Neither the
NTA nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents,
stakeholders or advisers  make any representation or
warranty as to, or accept any liability or responsibility in
relation to, the adequacy, accuracy, reasonableness or
completeness of the information provided as part of this
document or any matter on which the information is based
(including but not limited to loss or damage arising as a
result of reliance by recipients on the information or any
part  of it. Any liabilities are hereby expressly disclaimed.
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Disclaimer
a. © National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is

confidential and the copyright in it is owned by NTA. This
drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose
without the prior permission of NTA.

b. This drawing is to be used for the design element identified in
the titlebox. Other information shown is to be considered
indicative only. The drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other relevant design drawings.

c. O.S. data used for plans are printed under © Ordnance
Survey Ireland Government of Ireland. All rights reserved.
Licence Number EN 0082119 National Transport Authority. All
elevations are in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model
(OSGM15) Malin Head.  All Co-ordinates are in Irish

 Transverse Mercator Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active local
GPS station.

d. Information concerning the position of apparatus shown on this
drawing is based on drawings supplied by the utility owners
and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
taken in the preparation of this drawing, positions should be
taken as approximate and are intended for general guidance
only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
contained herein does not purport to be comprehensive or final
as the apparatus is subject to being altered and/or superceded. 
Recipients should not rely on this information.  Any liabilities
are hereby expressly disclaimed.

e. The information contained herein has been provided by the
NTA but does not purport to be comprehensive or final.
Recipients should not rely on the information.  Neither the
NTA nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents,
stakeholders or advisers  make any representation or
warranty as to, or accept any liability or responsibility in
relation to, the adequacy, accuracy, reasonableness or
completeness of the information provided as part of this
document or any matter on which the information is based
(including but not limited to loss or damage arising as a
result of reliance by recipients on the information or any
part  of it. Any liabilities are hereby expressly disclaimed.
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NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP TO BE INFORMED
BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS ON
SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND
COORDINATES TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

6. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY AND
MATERIALS TO BE CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR

LEGEND:

BUS LANE

SEGREGATED CYCLE
TRACK

CYCLE LANE

FOOTPATH

CARRIAGEWAY

GRASS AREA / VERGE

BUS STOP LOCATIONS

EXISTING KERB EDGE

EXISTING TREE

BOLLARD TYPES

 

07DCC21109-NTA-GEO_HV-00_XX_00-DR-KK-0002

GRACEFIELD ROAD - VERNON AVENUE RAPID BUILD SCHEME
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

 

08 S3 J06

JAN. '21 JG GC G.O'B

1:250
1:500 DCC/21/0009

J01 07.09.22 JG BG GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J02 11.11.22 JG BG GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J03 30.01.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J04 19.04.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J05 31.05.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

J06 16.06.23 JG GC GO'B FOR INFORMATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
 National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is 



B
ui

ld
in

g 10
.8

1
10

.8
6

Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

10
.8

8

Fir
e H

yd
ra

nt

10
.85

12
.3

0
TO

W

12
.3

1
TO

W

11
.7

7
TO

W

11
.8

9
TO

W

M
H

10
.6

3

M
H

10
.6

6
M

H
10

.5
1

G
Y

10
.5

1

G
Y

10
.6

5
G

Y
10

.6
5

G
Y

10
.4

5

S
V

W
M

10
.6

7

10
.6

9

W
al

l
10

.9
5

10.63

10
.7

5
10

.8
4

W
al

l

10
.9

1W
al

l
10

.9
5

10
.8

9

10
.8

8
10

.9
1

10
.9

0
10

.9
3

10
.95

W
all

10
.98

W
al

l
10

.8
1

10
.8

4
10

.7
7

10
.7

3

10.67
Wall

10.65

LP

10
.6

6

10.52

10
.6

7
10

.8
1

10.45

10
.6

4

10
.9

0
K

er
b 

To
p

10.41

10.62

10
.9

4
K

er
b 

To
p

10
.7

5

K
er

b 
To

p

10.85

10.38

10
.7

0
K

er
b 

To
p

10
.7

9
K

er
b 

B
ot

to
m

10
.7

7
10

.6
9

10
.6

2

10.33
10.31

10.30

10.57

10
.6

3

10
.6

2
10

.7
8

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

10
.6

3

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m
10

.6
4

10
.6

4
10

.6
5

10
.6

6

10
.7

8

10
.69

10
.73

10.76

10.81

10.36
10.40

10
.46

10
.5

2
10

.5
3

10
.5

5
10

.5
9

10
.6

1
10

.5
7

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

R
S

R
S

R
S

IC
T

10
.5

1

IC
T

10
.8

7

IC
T

10
.8

2

IC
T

10
.7

2

IC
TV

10
.8

1

IC
TV

10
.7

6
10

.8
0

10
.7

0
10

.5
7

10
.45

10.31

10
.5

2

10
.5

8
10

.7
9

V

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

10
.8

2

P
ill

ar
10

.9
5

P
ill

ar
10

.9
1

P
ill

ar
10

.8
7

S
TN

H
: 1

2.
17

2
N

: 7
36

60
6.

47
9

E
: 7

20
11

4.
15

9
TS

M
A

_4
3

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V S

V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
VS
V

S
VS

V

S
V

S
VS

VS
V

S
VS

V S
V

S
V

S
V S

V

S
V S

V

S
V

GATE

GATE

GATEGATE
GATE

G
A

TE

GATEGATE

GATE GATE GATE
GATE GATE GATE GATE

12.42

12
.2

5
12

.3
2

12.24

12
.1

4
12

.2
5

11.55

11.67

11
.8

3 11.09

10.16

10.00
10.12

9.929.88

9.499.49

9.34

9.26

9.21
9.259.35

9.37

9.58 9.419.499.539.7410.0810.1010.1710.23

10.40

11.15

11.20

12.00

12
.1

8

12
.1

7

11.39

11.46

12
.1

2
12

.1
7

12
.5

0

10.8810.95

10.09
9.89

9.76

9.67

9.64

9.46
9.27

9.25

9.21

9.46

9.499.579.42

9.59 9.54
9.55

9.51 9.42
9.37

9.96

10.34 10.26

10.29

11
.0

2

11.48

11.5811.8712.1012.33

9.24
12.49

12.35

12
.3

3

12
.1

7

12
.1

3

12
.3

8

12
.1

9
12

.0
7

11
.8

9

11.72
11.58

11.50

12
.0

3

11.35

11.07 10.94

11.22 10.3610.47
10.24

9.84
9.63

9.60

9.49

9.25

9.36

9.39

9.36 9.50 9.40 9.29 9.20

9.74

10.20
10.13 10.11 10.04 9.91

11.23

11.07

11
.2

2

11.3111.5312.06

11.95 11.8212.1812.41

11.58 11.47
11.33

11.02 10.91 10.73 10.42 10.28 10.11 10.03 9.83 9.70 9.65 9.56
9.45 9.39

9.31 9.20

9.169.16
9.22

9.279.3
4

9.379.439.509.71

9.
709.889.9910.06

10.09

10.2410.34

11.1011.18
11.8411.97

10.73

11.47

10
.8

8

10
.6

4

9.12

9.
12

9.
15

9.
16

9.
259.31

9.
41

9.
46

9.57

9.
65

9.
81

9.
89

10
.0

8

10
.1

6

10
.9

8

11
.2

0

12.13
12.00

11
.89

11
.8

6
11

.9
8

12
.0

3
12

.0
3

12
.0

3
11

.9
3

11
.8

5
11

.68

11.47

11.41
11.30 11.18 11.06 10.95 10.83 10.71

10.57
10.21 10.10 10.01 9.93 9.85 9.78 9.71 9.64 9.57 9.51 9.45 9.39 9.35 9.31 9.27 9.22 9.17 9.13 9.09 9.06 9.05 9.03 9.01

8.98

12.16 12.04
11.92

11.83 11.70 11.57 11.45 11.33

11.21 11.08 10.99 10.89

10.16 10.05 9.97 9.89

9.81 9.73 9.66

9.60 9.53

9.48 9.42

9.37 9.33
9.29

9.25

9.20

9.17
9.13

9.09

9.06

9.03

8.99 8.97

10.33 10.22 10.13 10.05 9.97 9.89 9.83 9.76 9.69 9.63 9.57 9.51 9.47 9.43 9.39 9.34 9.29 9.25 9.21 9.18 9.16 9.15 9.13

9.10

10.28 10.16 10.03 10.01

9.92 9.84 9.77

9.69 9.67

9.60 9.50

9.46 9.42
9.41

9.36

9.30

9.24
9.23

9.21

9.17

9.14

9.11 9.09

12.22 12.10
12.02

11.94 11.82 11.69 11.51 11.45

11.31 11.15 11.13 11.01

12
.1

7
12

.0
5

11
.9

7
11

.80

11.59

11.53
11.42 11.30 11.15 11.01 10.95 10.83

10.69
12.16

12.03

11
.92

11
.9

0
12

.0
2

12
.0

8
12

.1
3

10.4110.5110.6110.74

10
.5

7

11
.9

3
11

.9
8

12
.2

3

11.81

11.7911.82

11.47 11.36 11.24 11.12 11.00 10.88 10.76 10.63 10.52 10.42 10.31 10.20 10.10 10.03 9.95 9.87 9.80 9.73 9.67 9.61 9.55 9.49 9.45 9.41 9.36 9.31 9.27 9.23 9.20 9.16 9.13 9.10 9.08 9.05

8.99
8.99

8.99 8.97
8.99 8.97

9.9
2

10.0010.12

10
.6

0

11
.2

3

10.219.949.78
9.55

9.60
9.589.55

9.55
9.579.669.75

9.82

9.9510.0110.08

10.20
10.36

10.5310.49

10.52

10
.5

4

10.73

10
.8

8

10
.8

7
11

.2
2

11
.1

0
10

.9
5

11.39
11.4111.4511.4011.55

11.8912.07

12
.3

6

12
.4

3
12

.5
4

12.8512.9212.96

12
.9

9

9.04
9.079.119.159.189.21

9.25
9.289.33

9.409.50

9.
55

9.
56

9.549.709.87

9.
97

10.0610.2010.34

10
.3

5

10.22

10.1010.35

10
.6

2

11
.2

8

11.04
11.1011.27

11.5611.71

11.2811.47

11.79

12
.0

8

11.84

11.7412.23
12.27

11.8711.93

12.05

12.45

9.43

9.
52

9.
64

10.88

Tactile

Ta
ct

ile

Ta
ct

ile

BRICKS

B
IN

B
IN

E
B

O
X

E
B

O
X

E
B

O
X

E
B

O
X

P
os

tb
ox

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

XA
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

20
.4

5

19
.9

9

19
.9

4

16
.0

5

15
.7

9

15
.8

1

14
.7

7

14
.6

1

16
.4

6

17
.9

7

19
.4

1

18
.4

4

18
.4

8

18
.5

9

18
.9

8

19
.2

9

19
.7

519
.7

4

20
.2

4

22
.1

2

E
VE

V

E
VE
V

E
VE
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V E

V

E
V E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V E
V

E
V E

V

E
V

E
V

E
V

12
.2

5

12
.3

0

12
.9

3

12
.8

4

12
.9

9

13
.9

8

17
.1

617
.5

5

14
.9

1

18
.9

6

18
.8

5 17
.4

3

16
.9

7

13
.8

9

16
.8

2

13
.7

6

13
.0

2

12
.7

5

15
.2

7

15
.2

6

12
.4

3

14
.7

3

16
.1

0

16
.0

8

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPP
ol

e

E
P

E
P

E
P

E
P

E
P

E
P

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
SR
S

R
S

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

12
.1

0
12

.2
1

12
.2

1
12

.2
5

12
.1

1 12
.1

7

12
.1

8

12
.0

812
.1

6

11
.5

7

11
.6

1

11
.5

4

11
.4

9 11
.2

6
11

.2
1

11
.1

9

11
.1

3

10
.8

6

10
.9

6
10

.8
6

11
.1

4
11

.2
5 11

.1
9

11
.1

6 11
.0

2

11
.1

0

11
.1

5

10
.2

0

10
.1

5

10
.1

0
10

.0
4

10
.1

2

10
.1

5

10
.2

1

10
.2

2

9.
81

9.
86

9.
92

9.
539.

59

9.
48

9.
71

9.
789.

81

9.
64

9.
57

9.
55

9.
61

9.
58

9.
53

9.
50

9.
47

9.
41

9.
299.

29
9.

43 9.
32

9.
33

9.
31

9.
24

9.
10

9.
17

9.
14

9.
18

C
L 

 1
1.

90

C
L 

 9
.4

7

M
H

M
H

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
WTO

W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

13
.4

4

12
.9

1

12
.9

9

11
.8

3

11
.0

1

10
.8

1

10
.9

0

11
.7

7

12
.4

9

9.
72

10
.9

0

10
.4

4

10
.5

1

10
.6

0

11
.0

2

11
.3

9

11
.8

9

12
.3

2

12
.7

1

14
.2

3

13
.5

3

FL

FL

FL

FL FL

FL FL FL

FL

FL
12

.9
5

11
.9

4

11
.4

3

10
.4

3

9.
97

9.
99 9.
64

9.
52

9.
91

12
.3

7

DOOR DOOR DOOR
DOOR DOOR DOOR DOOR

DOOR

DOOR

DOOR

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U IC

U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
UIC

U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
UIC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U IC

UIC
U

G
Y

G
Y G

Y G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
YG

Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

S
ig

n

TO
W

12
.8

6
TO

W
12

.8
6

10
9

10
2

10
4

11
1

10
6

11
3

11
5

10
8

11
7

11
9

12
1

12
3

10
1

86889092

10
5

96

10
7

9810
0

58

80

TK

99

828494

BL
AC

KH
EA

TH
 P

AR
K

VERNON AVENUE VERNON AVENUE

BUS BU
S

BU
SBUS

STOP

STOP

BUS STOP UTILISED BY 130 (FUTURE 10 SERVICE)

B
LA

C
K

H
EA

TH
 P

A
R

K

C
A

ST
IL

LA
 P

A
R

K

VE
R

N
O

N
 P

A
R

K

VERNON AVE
VERNON AVE

2m
2m

6.
1m

PROPOSED SEGREGATION KERB

PROPOSED SETBACK KERB EDGE

PROPOSED SEGREGATION KERB

PROPOSED SETBACK KERB EDGE

Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

8.
79

Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

8.
88

Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

9.
04

IC 8.
97

IC 9.
00

IC 8.
97

IC 9.
08

9.
58

TO
W

10
.5

9
TO

W

10
.4

5
TO

W

10
.6

4
TO

W

M
H

8.
88

M
H

8.
81

M
H

8.
85

M
H

8.
63

TL

TL

TL

TL

IC
TC

8.
96

IC
TC

8.
90

IC
TC

8.
94

IC
TC

8.
95

IC
TC

8.
75

IC
TC

8.
76

IC
TC

8.
72

G
Y

8.
80

G
Y

8.
80

8.91

8.
92

W
M

8.
90

W
M

8.
93

9.07

9.03

9.
04

9.
06

9.
07

9.
10

9.
10

9.
12

W
al

l
9.

15

W
al

l
9.

15
9.

17

Wall

8.74

8.89

W
al

l

9.
10

Wall

8.88

8.87

Wall

8.87

W
al

l
8.

70
8.

74
8.

80

W
al

l
8.

67
8.

75
8.

78
8.

82
8.

83

8.
84

8.8
8

8.9
2

8.98

9.04

9.09

9.10Wall

9.14

LP

LP

8.81

8.91
8.82

9.
06

9.02
8.95

8.62

8.72

8.62

8.71

8.
68

8.65

8.6
3

8.7
5 8.6

4

8.7
3

8.6
4

8.7
3

8.78

8.
75

8.
65

8.79
8.81

8.84
8.83

9.
09

K
er

b 
To

p

8.95

Kerb Top

8.70

Kerb Top

9.
01

K
er

b 
To

p
8.

62
K

er
b 

To
p

8.688.8
5

8.
56

K
er

b 
To

p

B
IN

9.
01

8.
96

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m
8.

95
8.

96
8.

96
8.

89
8.

84

8.82

8.88

8.93

Kerb Bottom

8.58

Kerb Bottom
8.63

8.6
8

8.
74

8.
78

8.
82

8.
83

8.
88

8.
90

8.
88

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

E
B

O
X

8.
93

8.
53

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m
8.

59
8.

63

8.
64

8.
64

8.
61

8.6
4

8.63

8.61

8.60

8.59

8.598.8
4

8.
83

8.
78

8.
74

8.
72

8.
69

8.
68

8.
65

8.
57

8.
55

8.
53

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m
R

S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

Te
le

ph
on

e 
B

ox
8.

94

IC
E

M
8.

78

IC
E

M
8.

66

IC
T

9.
01

IC
T

8.
89

IC
T

8.
91

IC
T

8.
98

G
V

G
V

9.
00

8.
99

8.82

8.938.94

8.
82

9.
01

8.
95

8.
91

8.
84

8.
95

8.59

8.6
9

8.
78

8.
81

8.61

8.63

8.
55

8.
63

8.
65

8.6
3

8.64

8.
79

8.
72

8.
68

8.
59

TA
CTIL

E

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

TA
C

TI
LE

TA
C

TI
LECO

NCR
ET

E

TA
R

M
A

C
TA

R
M

A
C

B
O

X

TACTILE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

TACTILE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

8.90

9.04

8.92

8.85
8.87

8.
89

8.
82

8.76

8.82

8.9
1

8.
99

9.
05

8.85

8.78

8.76

8.76

8.6
5

8.7
0

8.8
3

8.65
8.69
8.768.

79

8.97

8.98

8.8
7

8.
93

P
ill

ar
9.

12
P

ill
ar

9.
10

P
ill

ar
8.

63

Bench

S
TN H
: 9

.0
25

N
: 7

36
40

1.
60

0
E

: 7
20

11
7.

55
0

TS
M

A
_4

4

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V S

V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
VS
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

S
V

GATEGATE

GATE GATE

GATE

GATE

9.499.49

9.34

9.26

9.18

9.18

9.21

9.259.35
9.37

9.58 9.419.499.53

8.37 8.17

8.26

8.
20

8.
20

8.20

8.47

8.
52 8.47

8.72

8.61

8.
61

9.64

9.46
9.27

9.25

9.21
9.09

8.958.88

8.93

9.46

9.18

9.499.579.42

9.59
9.54

9.55

9.51 9.42
9.37

8.25

8.21 8.19

8.22

8.41

8.74

8.77

8.738.658.69

9.249.63

9.60

9.49

9.25

9.36

9.39 9.14

9.21

8.74

8.59

8.628.66

8.92

9.36 9.50 9.40 9.29 9.20

8.
40 8.41

8.
24 8.12

9.65 9.56
9.45 9.39

9.31 9.20

8.69

8.
81

9.169.16
9.22

9.279.3
4

9.379.439.50

8.65 8.65 8.60 8.57 8.54 8.52 8.51 8.50 8.48 8.46 8.42 8.36 8.29

8.54

8.58

9.
08

9.12

9.
12

9.
15

9.
16

9.
259.31

9.
41

9.
46

9.39 9.35 9.31 9.27 9.22 9.17 9.13 9.09 9.06 9.05 9.03 9.01

8.98 8.96

8.93

9.37 9.33
9.29

9.25

9.20

9.17
9.13

9.09

9.06

9.03

8.99 8.97 8.95 8.92
8.84

8.51

8.47 8.43 8.40 8.4
8.40

8.41 8.39 8.36 8.32 8.27 8.24 8.23 8.21 8.17 8.11 8.09 8.07 8.03 7.99

8.57

8.57 8.55

8.53 8.48 8.46 8.44 8.40 8.38 8.34 8.31 8.29 8.26 8.22 8.19 8.16

8.11

8.06

8.03 7.98

8.
78

8.
84

8.77

8.71

9.51 9.47 9.43 9.39 9.34 9.29 9.25 9.21 9.18 9.16 9.15 9.13

9.10 9.08

9.05

9.46 9.42
9.41

9.36

9.30

9.24
9.23

9.21

9.17

9.14

9.11 9.09 9.06 9.03
8.90

8.66

8.61 8.58 8.54 8.54
8.51

8.55 8.49 8.40 8.44 8.41 8.29 8.30 8.35 8.28 8.17 8.23 8.21 8.18 8.07

8.69

8.69 8.68 8.66 8.61 8.59 8.56 8.53 8.50 8.47 8.44 8.42 8.39 8.35 8.33 8.29

8.25

8.19

8.16 8.11

8.
87

8.
93

8.86

8.79

8.
71

8.
63

8.69 8.68 8.66 8.63 8.59 8.55 8.52

8.
71

8.
66

8.
95

8.
90

8.
96

9.49 9.45 9.41 9.36 9.31 9.27 9.23 9.20 9.16 9.13 9.10 9.08 9.05 9.03

8.
98

8.
98

8.968.99

8.968.99

8.99 8.97 8.94 8.93
8.99 8.97 8.94 8.93

8.85

8.52
8.53

8.52 8.50

8.58

8.57 8.56 8.53 8.50 8.47 8.448.468.498.528.568.58
8.6

8.49 8.47 8.44 8.41 8.39 8.36 8.31 8.28 8.25 8.21 8.17 8.13

8.
22

8.01
8.27 8.43

8.38

8.
06

8.
93

8.
72

8.62

8.60 8.68

8.57

8.
49

8.
50

8.
71

9.
30

8.98

8.83

9.05

8.92

8.
87

8.94

9.
14

9.32

9.16

9.
21

9.16

9.17

8.40

8.
42

8.
45

8.31

8.2
6

8.
42

8.
88

8.
92

8.96
8.88

8.
91

8.98
9.01

8.
87

8.
83

8.81

8.
80

8.808.798.78

8.
77

8.76

8.75

8.
75

8.758.74

8.
73

8.728.70

9.209.16

9.13

9.
17

10
.0

7

9.9
2

10.0010.12

10
.6

0

11
.2

3

10.219.949.78
9.55

9.60
9.589.55

9.55

9.579.66

8.
78

8.
72

8.80

8.
82

8.
69

8.
92

8.
94

9.
00

9.04
9.079.119.159.189.21

9.25
9.289.33

9.409.50

9.
55

9.
56

9.06

8.
64

8.64

8.
65

9.
069.

13

TA
R

M
A

C

Ta
ct

ile
Ta

ct
ile

Tacti
le

Ta
ct

ile

Ta
ct

ile
BRICKS

B
S

B
S

B
S

B
IN

B
IN B

IN

E
B

O
X

E
B

O
X

E
B

O
X

E
B

O
X

P
os

tb
ox

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

XA
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X

A
P

X14
.6

1

16
.4

6

19
.7

3

16
.5

6

16
.3

8

17
.9

7

19
.4

1

18
.4

4

18
.4

8

18
.5

9

16
.2

4

17
.4

2

17
.2

2

14
.5

916
.4

6

19
.9

4

20
.6

5

18
.0

9

17
.9

5

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V E

V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
V E

V E
V

E
V E

V

17
.1

3

17
.1

6

12
.2

5

15
.2

7

15
.2

6

12
.4

3

14
.7

3

16
.1

0

16
.0

8

14
.3

2 14
.3

2

16
.2

3

16
.3

9 16
.1

3

15
.4

7

15
.4

2

15
.4

6

14
.3

5

12
.3

9

14
.1

3

14
.3

0

14
.0

6

14
.1

4

20
.8

3

18
.3

4

15
.4

6

17
.3

1

17
.0

5

17
.3

1

16
.2

2
14

.6
5

14
.7

1

14
.6

7

14
.6

5

14
.6

7

LP

LP

LP

LP

P
ol

e

P
ol

e
P

ol
e

E
P

E
P

R
S

R
S

R
SR
S

R
S

R
S

TL

TLTL

TL

TL

TL9.
53

9.
50

9.
47

9.
41

9.
299.

29
9.

43 9.
32

9.
33

9.
31

9.
24

9.
10

9.
17

9.
14

9.
18

8.
77

8.
94 8.
95 8.

95

8.
92

8.
75

8.
68

8.
778.

79

8.
85

8.
85

8.
90

8.
92

8.
92

8.
87

8.
46

8.
51

8.
47

8.
51

8.
29

8.
33

8.
30

8.
36 8.

168.
31

8.
20 8.

15

8.
18

8.
16

8.
17

8.
17

8.
12

8.
02

C
L 

 8
.9

3

C
L 

 8
.8

9

C
L 

 8
.3

9

C
L 

 8
.3

4

M
H

M
H

M
H

M
H

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
WTO

W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

10
.9

0

11
.7

7

12
.4

9

10
.7

6

9.
62

9.
72

10
.9

0

10
.4

4

10
.5

1

9.
93

10
.2

0

10
.3

2

FL

FL

FL

FL FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

9.
52

9.
89

9.
17

9.
73 8.

68

9.
26

9.
35

9.
70

11
.6

0

DOOR

DOOR
DOOR

DOOR DOOR

DOOR DOOR

DOOR

DOOR

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
UIC

U

IC
UG
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

10
1

8688 68
A

77
B

70

77
72

7476

78

M
er

ch
am

p
78

A

1

2

3

4
8

5

67

58

80

TK

99

8284

SE
AF

IE
LD

 R
O

AD
 E

AS
T

VERNON AVENUE
VERNON AVENUE

BUS BU
S

BU
SBUS

TO BELGROVE GIRLS SCHOOL,
BELGROVE BOYS SCHOOL &
CLONTARF GAA CLUB HOUSE

TO GREEN LANES SCHOOL

SEAFIELD
ROAD EAST

VERNON AVEVERNON AVE

SEAFIELD
ROAD WEST

2m
2m

6.
1m

PROPOSED SEGREGATION KERB

PROPOSED SETBACK KERB EDGE

Rev

Project Title

Drawing Title

Drawn Checked Approved

Scale

Date

@ A1
@ A3Date Chk'dDrn App'd AmendmentRev

Client

Status

K:
\D

C
C

\2
02

1\
21

10
9\

01
_W

IP
\D

R
\D

C
C

21
10

9-
N

TA
-G

EO
_H

V-
00

_X
X_

00
-D

R
-K

K-
00

02
.d

w
g

Sheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File NumberProject Code Contract Code

Disclaimer
a. © National Transport Authority (NTA) 2019.  This drawing is

confidential and the copyright in it is owned by NTA. This
drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose
without the prior permission of NTA.

b. This drawing is to be used for the design element identified in
the titlebox. Other information shown is to be considered
indicative only. The drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other relevant design drawings.

c. O.S. data used for plans are printed under © Ordnance
Survey Ireland Government of Ireland. All rights reserved.
Licence Number EN 0082119 National Transport Authority. All
elevations are in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model
(OSGM15) Malin Head.  All Co-ordinates are in Irish

 Transverse Mercator Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active local
GPS station.

d. Information concerning the position of apparatus shown on this
drawing is based on drawings supplied by the utility owners
and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
taken in the preparation of this drawing, positions should be
taken as approximate and are intended for general guidance
only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
contained herein does not purport to be comprehensive or final
as the apparatus is subject to being altered and/or superceded. 
Recipients should not rely on this information.  Any liabilities
are hereby expressly disclaimed.

e. The information contained herein has been provided by the
NTA but does not purport to be comprehensive or final.
Recipients should not rely on the information.  Neither the
NTA nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents,
stakeholders or advisers  make any representation or
warranty as to, or accept any liability or responsibility in
relation to, the adequacy, accuracy, reasonableness or
completeness of the information provided as part of this
document or any matter on which the information is based
(including but not limited to loss or damage arising as a
result of reliance by recipients on the information or any
part  of it. Any liabilities are hereby expressly disclaimed.
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Data Producer QMS Code

NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. EMPLOYER / EMPLOYERS REP TO BE INFORMED
BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS ON
SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND
COORDINATES TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

6. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY AND
MATERIALS TO BE CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR
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